Impact of the Merger on Shareholding Structure of the Company

Pursuant to the plan for the Transaction, Longyuan Power will increase
by 341,922,662 A Shares due to the Merger. Upon the completion of the
Transaction and taking no consideration of the impact of the exercise of
the Put Option and the Cash Alternative, CHN Energy will directly and
indirectly hold 4,906,355,530 shares of Longyuan Power in aggregate,
representing 58.56% of the total share capital of Longyuan Power, and thus
remains the controlling shareholder of Longyuan Power. The SASAC of the
State Council holds 100% equity interests in CHN Energy, therefore remains
the ultimate de facto controller of Longyuan Power. Before the Merger, the
total number of shares of Longyuan Power was 8,036,389,000, the number
of A shares to be issued in the Merger is 341,922,662. Upon the completion
of the Transaction, the total number of shares of Longyuan Power will be
8,378,311,662.

The shareholding structure of Longyuan Power prior and after the
Transaction is as follows:

Prior to the Transaction After the Transaction

Name of Shareholder
Number of

 Shares Held
Shareholding

 Percentage
Number of

Shares Held
Shareholding

Percentage
(share) (%) (share) (%)

CHN Energy 4,602,432,800 57.27 4,602,432,800 54.93
Northeast Electric Power 93,927,200 1.17 93,927,200 1.12
Pingzhuang Coal Group – – 209,995,530 2.51
Other original shareholders

of Pingzhuang Energy – – 131,927,131 1.57

Total Domestic Shares
(A Shares) 4,696,360,000 58.44 5,038,282,662 60.13

Public H Shareholders 3,340,029,000 41.56 3,340,029,000 39.87

Total H Shares 3,340,029,000 41.56 3,340,029,000 39.87

Total share capital 8,036,389,000 100.00 8,378,311,662 100.00

– 39 –

Notes:

1. Taking no consideration of the impact of the exercise of the Put Option and the Cash
Alternative.

2. The shareholding percentages represent the percentage to the total share capital.

3. The number of shares held by Pingzhuang Coal Group and other original
shareholders of Pingzhuang Energy after the Transaction will be determined in
accordance with the fractional share disposal method.

The public float of the Company is expected to remain at not lower than
25% all along upon completion of the Transaction. The Company will ensure
the compliance with the requirement of public float before and after the